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Amelanchier rotundifolia

'Edelweiss'

00
2ePO20CO0G
Q0209 &
02300

2-3m

2-3m

broad ovoid, light, open crown

grey

green, silvergrey

Zlta, Oranzova, Cervend

cream-white, flowers in April

edible fruits, blue, black

Ziadny

Zvycajne nie je jedovaté pre ludi a vacsie zvieratd
loamy soil, sandy soil, peaty soil, acid soil, calcareous soil
Toleruje Ciasto¢né spevnenie

5a(-28,8 do -26,1 °C)

good

Odolné mrazu (WH 1-6), Odolné vetru

stromy do nadob, stre$né zahrady, malé zihrady, dvory

Vysokokmerni, Viackmen

Grows naturally as a shrub, but frequently grafted onto a stem in practice. The loose branching pattern produces an open crown. On emerging,

the leaf has white, felt-like hairs on the underside, giving it a silver-grey appearance. These hairs disappear in the summer and the oval leaves

are conspicuously grey-green. The autumn colours vary each year, but are usually a combination of yellow, orange and red hues. The creamy

white flowers are strikingly large and grouped in dense racemes. The edible fruits are fairly small and blue-black. Amelanchier has few soil

requirements but grows best in calcareous soil.
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